ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN



Public Election Fund Rules and Regulations of the Kingdom of Bhutan Amendment, 2023

ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN

Publisher	: Election Commission of Bhutan,			
	Post Box 2008,			
	Thimphu: Bhutan.			
E-mail	:cec@ecb.bt			
Visit us at	: www.ecb.b t			
Phone	: (00975) 2 334851/2			
Fax	: (00975) 2 334763			
Copyright	: © ECB, 2023			
	g to use the name, cover, photo, cover design, material part or whole thereof in book or publication may do so with due acknowledgement.			
Date of Publicati	on : October, 2023			
Printed at:				

-	\cap	n.	$\vdash \cap$	n.	$t_{\mathcal{C}}$
ν.	.し丿	11	ıc	11	ר. ו

Section 8.2.12. of the Rule is amende	ed as1

Section 8.2.12. of the Rule is amended as:

Daily Subsistence Allowance for candidates and duly appointed representatives of the political parties and candidates and companions to be recorded and reported by the claimants and verified by the National/Micro Observers in the TA/DA Forms as per the RGoB Financial Norms. The DSA shall be determined by the Commission from time to time.

Done under the seal of the Election Commission of Bhutan on 13th October 2023, corresponding to the 29th Day of the 8th Month of the Water Female Rabbit Year in the Bhutanese Calendar.

Election Commissioner

Election Commissioner

Chief Election Commissioner